

Allergy Partners Announces Acquisition of Charleston Allergy and Asthma

Largest allergy and asthma practice in the U.S. expands southeast footprint through acquisition of multi-location Charleston Allergy and Asthma

ALLERGYOPARTNERS

ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA, UNITED STATES, October 3, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Allergy</u> <u>Partners</u>, the largest single specialty in Allergy Practice in the United States, announced that <u>Charleston Allergy and Asthma</u> has joined the Allergy Partners family effective today. Charleston Allergy and Asthma is the leading care provider for patients with allergy, asthma, and immunologic disorders throughout the Lowcountry of South Carolina.

"We are delighted to welcome Charleston Allergy and Asthma into Allergy Partners. I have had the most profound respect for their physicians for years. They are known for delivering patientcentered, high-quality care and have long been a trusted resource for patients in the region. The strong foundation they have created gives us a great platform to serve even more patients throughout the region," said Dr. David Brown, Vice Chairman & Founder of Allergy Partners.

"All of us at Charleston Allergy and Asthma are excited about having our practice become part of the Allergy Partners network," said Dr. Bruce Ball, managing physician. "It is an honor to serve patients in Charleston and throughout the Low Country. By combining resources with Allergy Partners, we will be able to ensure the delivery of the highest quality care to patients in this region for generations to come."

About Charleston Allergy and Asthma:

Charleston Allergy and Asthma was founded 37 years ago by Drs. Bruce Ball and Tom Harper. The practice consists of six board-certified allergists, 38 total team members, and serves patients from three locations in the Charleston, SC area.

About Allergy Partners:

Allergy Partners is the largest single-specialty care provider for allergy, asthma, and immunologic disorders in the United States. Headquartered in Asheville, NC, they have 145 allergists, 50 Advanced Practice Providers, and over 1,250 team members in 150 locations across 20 states.

Jonathan Silver Allergy Partners This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/659124034

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.